Question:

TM 24P

Fig. 167-2, item 13 shows part number 12460176 as the wheel and run flat assembly, 3850lb.  The Tire is not part of the assembly.

TDP

Drawing 12460176, shows the tire-12342644 as a hard callout on this drawing.  If looking at the drawing only, one would assume the tire is included when procuring assembly 12460176. 

Response:

The TM is incorrect. The tire 12342644 is in fact a part of 12460176.  Use the dwg not the TM page.  

Question:

Reference Amendment 0001, Section A Para 1b:  that the 200 AMP alternator is no longer listed as a mandatory replacement item however; it will be Inspected and Repaired Only as Necessary (IROAN).  Reference in C.2.4.2. (i), i.e., replacement is not required if vehicle already has 200 AMP alternator installed and it is in operational condition.  

Response:
The 200 AMP Alternator is still listed as a Mandatory Replacement Part under C.2.4.2.  The amendment simply added a note next to the item that allows the Contractor to IROAN any 200 AMP Alternators that were previously installed on vehicles provided for Recapitalization.  This will be the exception, not the rule, as the vast majority of vehicles will be equipped with the 100 AMP alternator.   

 Question:  
It is believed that the majority of the HMMWV Recap vehicles will be equipped with the current 100 AMP Alternator.  If this is the case, will the government provide information on how many of the base year vehicles have had their alternators replaced with the 200 AMP alternator? This information is critical to parts costing. 

Response:

Contractor's should assume a 100% replacement rate for the 200 AMP alternator in their proposals. 
